RECORD

11-29-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10	1	530	809(
----	---	-----	------

Dock	tet No. 257/038, 11	01530809				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:				
	Reza Shahidi, Octavio Jose De Franca Lima, Jen M. Chen, Long L. Duan, and Tom T. Sesnic	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
	Yes No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: SE-125 25 Stockholm Country: Sweden Zip: SE-125 25				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:				
ı	Other	01				
		City: State: Zip:				
	Execution Date: 7/19/00; 7/19/00; 7/19/00; 7/19/00/ 9/18/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new app					
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/620,374	B. Patent No(s).:				
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No 🔲 100 200 🔱					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>David T. Burse</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Name. <u>David 1. Burse</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed				
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Z Cholosed				
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fe∈ is				
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475				
		6. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature:					
	The state of the s	ion is true and correct and any attached convice a true carry of the				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Surse	Date: 10 23 00				
Dav	vid T. Burse, Reg No. 37,104					
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach this portion					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0900**

Docket No.: EUS04043-EWU

In the Application of: R. Shahidi et al.

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we Reza Shahidi of 5070 Seachase Street, San Diego, CA 92130, Octavio Jose de Franca Lima of 10349 Caminito Alvarez, San Diego, CA 92126, Jen M. Chen of 12680 Senda Panacea, San Diego, CA 92129, Long L. Duan of 9224 Laurelhurst Court, San Diego, CA 92126 and Tom T. Sesnic of 8083 Meadow Lake Road, Niwot, CO 80503, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at SE-125 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to SLEWING DETECTOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE INTRODUCTION OF HYSTERESIS INTO A HARD HANDOFF DECISION by me devised and the application executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2000, Serial No. 09/620,374 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

SD\1377400.1 105305-160385

> PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0901

Docket No.: EUS04043-EWU

In the Application of: R. Shahidi et al.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 1/19/00

REZA SHAHIDI

Date: 7/ 19/00

OCTAVIO IOSE DE ERANCA I IMA

Date: 7/19/00

Olen Mo: Chan

Date: 7/19/2000

LONG L. DUAN

Date: 48 Sept. 2000

TÓM T SEŚNIC